
Шпора: Всё для заданий №25-29 
(таблица по словообразованию)

Noun

science, scientist

amazement

surrounding

management

power

definition

statement

regularity

competition

action

silence

(un)likeliness

thoroughness

appearance

(dis)agreement

belief

protection

development

play

popularity

pollution

community

certainty

comfort

remark

glory

beginning

mass

fascination

happiness

beauty

equality

effect

success

extreme

impression

generalise

direction

danger

exploration

contribution

nature

building

leader

Verb

--

amaze

surround

manage

power

define

state

regulate

compete

act

--

like

--

appear

agree

believe

protect

develop

play

popularise

pollute

--

--

comfort

remark

--

begin

--

fascinate

--

--

equalise

--

succeed

--

impress

generalisation

directive

endanger

explore

contribute

--

build

lead

Adjective

scientifiс

amazing

surrounding

managing

powerful

definite

--

regular

competitive

active

silent

likable

thorough

--

--

(un)believable

protective

developing

playful

popular

--

common

certain

comfortable

remarkable

glorious

beginning

massive

fascinating

happy

beautiful

equal

effective

successful

extreme

impressive

general

direct

dangerous

exploratory

--

natural

--

leading

Adverb

scientifically

amazingly

--

--

powerfully

definitely

--

regularly

competitively

actively

silently

(un)likely

thoroughly

--

--

(un)believably

protectively

--

--

popularly

--

commonly

certainly

comfortably

remarkably

gloriously

--

massively

fascinatingly

happily

beautifully

equally

effectively

successfully

extremely

impressively

generally

directly

dangerously

--

--

naturally

--

--

dis-

un-

in-

im-

il-

ir-

inter-

non-

post-

pre-

un-/in- & 
im-/il- & ir/

mis-

re-

-ise/-ize

-en

under-

over

Used with some verbs for giving them the
opposite meaning

(противоположное по значению действие)

It is most often used before vowels in adjectives
and participles


(чаще всего употребляется перед гласными
в прилагательных и причастиях)

Как правило употребляется перед сочетанием
букв ас:

Как правило употребляется перед прилагательными,
начинающимися с 
согласной р:

Как правило употребляется со словами,
начинающимися с согласной L:

Употребляется со словами, начинающимися
с согласной r:

Means place or position (between smth, among
smth) in space or time.


(означает место или позицию (между чем то, среди
чего то) в пространстве или времени)

Indicates the negation or absence
of something.


(указывает на отрицание или отсутствие чего-то)

Means «things that happen after something».


(означает “то, что происходит после чего-то)

This prefix is completely opposite to the
meaning of the prefix «post-».


(префикс противоположен значению префикса post-)

These popular prefixes have a negative
meaning.


(префиксы, имеющие отрицательное значение)

! Чаще всего выбор одной из этих приставок
зависит от буквы, которая начинает корень.

Prefix meaning wrongly, badly


(действие выполняется неправильно, плохо)

Used with many verbs meaning again; again in
a different way; back to what it was before
 
(повторение действия заново, еще раз или иначе)

Means “to make what is described by the noun/
adjective”


(выполнение действия, описываемого
существительным или прилагательным)

Means to become , to use , to influence


(«становиться», «использовать»,
«воздействовать»)

Means insufficiency, deficiency


(выражает недостаточность, дефицит)

Expresses redundancy, the excess
of performing an action


(чрезмерность выполнения действия, избыточность)

Used with verbs of action, moving over
something in space.


(с глаголами действия, в значении перемещения)

appear → disappear → исчезать


believable → unbelievable → невероятный

active → inactive → неактивный

personal → impersonal → безличный

legible → illegible → неразборчивый

replaceable → irreplaceable →


незаменимый

dependent → interdependent →


взаимозависимый

existent → nonexistent → 
несуществующий

operative → postoperative →


послеоперационный

freezing → nonfreezing → незамерзающий

modern → postmodern →

постсовременный (еще более


современный)

understand → misunderstand → не
понимать

do → redo → переделывать, делать что-


либо заново

organise / organize → организовывать,


устраивать

short → shorten → укорачивать(ся),
 
сокращать

pay → overpay → переплатить

fly → overfly → перелетать

leap → overleap → перепрыгивать

like → dislike → не любить (что-л.)

Before consonants (перед согласными):

!Но

bearable → unbearable → невыносимые

unacceptable → неприемлемый

daunted → undaunted → неустрашимый

welcoming → unwelcoming → 
недружелюбный

informal → неформальный

natural → unnatural → неестественный

inarticulate → невнятный

lead → mislead → сбивать с толку, вводить


в заблуждение

use → reuse → использовать повторно

apologise / apologize → извиняться

threat → threaten → запугивать, пугать,


угрожать

! Суффикс -ise является британским
вариантом написания; -ize —
американским.

connect → disconnect → разъединять(ся)


able → unable → неспособный (делать


что-л.)

accurate → inaccurate → неточный

polite → impolite → невежливый

logical → illogical → нелогичный

responsible → irresponsible →

безответственный

national → international →


международный, многонациональный

traditional → nontraditional →


нетрадиционный

war → postwar → послевоенный

war → prewar → довоенный

operative → preoperative →


дооперационный

behave → misbehave → плохо (себя) вести
 
(по поведению)

construct → reconstruct → перестраивать,


восстанавливать, реконструировать

recognise / recognize → признавать,


узнавать, распознавать

weak → weaken → слабеть, ослабевать

estimate → underestimate →
недооценивать

cook → overcook → переварить,
  
пережарить (в готовке)


→ The Internet has just disconnected = We
can’t use the Internet now.

→ The lights have rather misled me. = The
lights have given me  
the wrong way.

→ I can reuse that container = I can use that container again.

→ It’s too late to apologise.

→ A storm is threatening.

→ The book has just disappeared = We
can’t see the book anymore.


→ The opportunities are unbelievable.

→ Inactive people suffer higher rates of
heart disease.

→ She has a very cold and impersonal
manner.

→ It is illegal to litter.

→ Works of art were lost, many of them
irreplaceable.

→ These are interdependent components.

→ On a Sunday morning traffic was almost
nonexistent.

→ The doctor made a postoperative
diagnosis.

→ This is a nonfreezing river.

→ Postmodern art is very interesting to
study.

→ She has an unnatural obsession with
money.

→ While writing an email, students should
follow an informal style.

→ Don't misunderstand me = Try to
understand me right.

→ The student has to redo the homework.

→ Every student needs to organise their
work space.

→ In winter, the days shorten.

→ I won t buy Apple gadgets, I don t want
to overpay = It costs  
so much, I don t want
to pay more.

→ The jets overflew the stadium. = The jets
flew over the stadium.

→ The sportsmen have to overleap these
obstacles = The sportsmen  
need to jump
over the obstacles.

→ I dislike horror films = I don’t like horror
films.


→ She is unable to work today.

→ The report has been criticized as
inaccurate and incomplete.

→ It is impolite to interrupt someone who
is speaking.

→ It is illogical to assume you can do the
work of three people.

→ He was acting totally irresponsibly.

→ She has achieved international fame.

→ I have a pretty nontraditional approach
to hiring.

→ It is very important to know the postwar
time.

→ Children often misbehave in order to
get 
attention. = The childrens’ behavior is
not good.

→ This building was reconstructed = This
building was built again; 
in another way.

→ I don’t recognise you!

→ The disease weakens the immune
system.

→ Her talent has always been
underestimated = People don’t

appreciate her talent.

→ You ve overcooked the spaghetti! =
You ve been cooking 
spaghetti for a long
time.

Verb affixes Adjective affixes



-able/-ible -ive

-ance/-ence

-er/-or

-ing

-ist

Ance OR -Ence: how to determine?

-ly

-ous

-y

un-

-in

im-

il-

ir-

un-/in- & im- 
/il- & ir-/

-al

-ed

-ing

-ful

-less

ian/-an

-ical

-ese

Means ability and possibility or inability
and impossibility.


(означает способность и возможность, или
неспособность и невозможность)

Means the possession of a property, ability


(означает обладание свойством, способностью)

Used to form nouns indicating quality
or condition.


(используются для образования существительных,
указывающих  
на качество или состояние)

Means profession, position and occupation.


(= профессия, должность или род занятий)

Means action in a process.


(= действие в процессе, отглагольное существительное,
герундий)

Means profession, occupation, religion and
philosophical beliefs.


(означает профессию, род занятий, религию
и философские убеждения)

Added to the adjective to form an adverb


(добавляется к прилагательному для образования
наречия)

Forms adjectives with the meaning “having a
given property, feature, characteristic to 
a large
extent”


(образует прилагательные со значением «обладающий данным свойством, 
признаком,
характеристикой в значительной степени»)

Indicates the quality, the property expressed
by the main word


(указывает на качество, свойство, выраженное
основной слова)

These popular prefixes have a negative meaning.  
(префиксы, имеющие отрицательное значение)

! Чаще всего выбор одной из этих приставок зависит от буквы, которая начинает корень. При
этом 
образование существительных с помощью префикса -un не имеет четкого правила: эти
слова нужно 
запоминать.

Means relating to smth, having the quality
of smth.


(относящийся к чему-то, имеющий какое-то качество)

It is added to adjectives describing how
someone feels.


(добавляется к прилагательным описывающим то, как
кто-то чувствует себя)

Adjectives with ing describe the qualities and
characteristics of an object or person, 
report
some property.


(прилагательные на -ing описывают качества и
характеристики предмета или 
человека, сообщают
о каком-то свойстве)

It means “fullness” of some quality, an excess of
quality. In fact, this is the antonym of 
the suffix
“-less”.


(означает «наполненность» каким-то качеством,
избыток качества. -Ful — 
антоним суффикса “-less”.)

Means the absence of some quality


(означает отсутствие какого-то качества)

Suffixes form words that are related to:

Used in the form of adjectives from nouns
ending in “-ology”


(используется при образовании имён прилагательных
от имён существительных,  
оканчивающихся
на «-ology»)

Forms adjectives from geographical names with
the meaning of nationality or 
language.


(Образует от географических названий
прилагательные со значением 
национальности
или языка)

eat → eatable → съедобный talk → talkative → разговорчивый

weak → weakly → слабо

vary → various → различный,


разнообразный

frost → frosty → морозный, холодный


(об эмоциях)

concern → unconcern → беззаботность

accuracy → inaccuracy → неаккуратность

possibility → impossibility → 
невозможность

legality → illegality → незаконность

regularity → irregularity → нерегулярность

comic → comical → комический

bore → bored → заскучавший

bore → boring → скучный

use → useful → полезный, пригодный

use → useless → бесполезный

comedy → comedian → комедийный

ecology → ecological → экологичный

!НО


apology → apologetic → примирительный

Japan → Japanese → Японский

response → responsible → ответственный attract → attractive → привлекательный

slow → slowly → медленно

envy → envious → завистливый

cloud → cloudy → облачный

reality → unreality → нереальность

НО!


dependence → independence →


независимость

patience → impatience → нетерпение

literacy → illiteracy → безграмотность

rationality → irrationality →


иррациональность, нелогичность

accident → accidental → случайный

interest → interested → заинтересованный

interest → interesting → интересный

care → careful →внимательный,


осторожный, заботливый

harm → harmless → безвредный

history → historian → историк

music → musician → музыкант

Mexico → Mexican → Мексиканец

Australia → Australian → Австралиец

read → readable → читаемый create → creative → креативный

ignorance → незнание, невежество,


отсутствие информации

Если существительное образовано от


глагола, который заканчивается на -y,


-ure, -ear, тогда существительное 
следует
писать с суффиксом -ance.

Если глагол, от которого образовано


существительное, заканчивается на -
ate,
то существительное, как правило, 
будет
иметь суффикс -ance.

Если основа слова оканчивается на -с,


которая произносится как /k/ или на -g,


которая произносится как -g, тогда


существительное будет заканчиваться


на -ance.

Если существительное образовано от


глагола, заканчивающегося на -ere,


следует писать суффикс -ence.

Если глагол оканчивается на «-er», 
которое
стоит под ударением, то у 
образованного
от него 
существительного следует писать


суффикс «- ence».

Суффикс «-ence» также пишется в


существительных, если основа глагола


заканчивается на -cid, -fid, -sid, -vid:

Если основа существительного


оканчивается на -с, которая 
произносится
как /s/ или на -g, которая 
произносится
как / dʒ /, в словах 
следует писать
суффикс -ence:

ОДНАКО!
Приведенные выше правила не являются
универсальными и большинство
существительных 
необходимо запоминать.

apply → appliance → приспособление,
устройство

appear → appearance → появление,
возникновение, внешность

tolerate → tolerance → терпимость,
толерантность

arrogance → высокомерие, надменность

significance → важность, значимость

interfere → interference → вмешательство,
интерференция

revere → reverence → почтительность
почитание

confer → сonference → конференция

prefer → preference → предпочтение

transfer → transference → перевод, передача,
переход

→ сonfidence

→ adolescence

→ innocence

→ intelligence

→ licence

→ evidence
→ incidence
→ residence

deviate → deviance → сдвиг, отклонение

emergence → появление, возникновение,


поднятие

ВАЖНО!


Существительные с суффиксами -ance


и -ence образуются от глаголов:


perform → performance
и прилагательных:


intelligent → intelligence

usual → usually → обычно

adventure → adventurous → авантюрный,


рискованный

luck → lucky → удачливый

employment → unemployment → 
безработица

Как правило употребляется перед


сочетанием букв ас:

Как правило употребляется перед



прилагательными, начинающимися с


согласной р:

Как правило употребляется со словами,



начинающимися с согласной L

Употребляется со словами,



начинающимися с согласной r:

historic → historical → исторический

tire → tired → уставший

tire → tiring → изнуряющий

help → helpful → полезный

home → homeless → бездомный

а) art or direction in science.

psychology → psychological →


психологический

b) place of residence or nationality.

China → Chinese → Китайский

→ We ate everything that was eatable. → She's a very creative person.

→ «I'm sorry», — she said, smiling weakly.

→ He decided to leave school for various
reasons.

→ My words got a frosty reception.

→ She received the news with apparent unconcern
= She had no care  
or interest about the news.

→ The country lost its independence 50 years ago.

→ His worst quality is his impatience.

→ We had a mandate to eliminate illiteracy.

→ the irrationality of prejudice.

→ The way they argue is almost comical.

→ Turn off this movie, I m so bored.

→ I find her books totally boring.

→ The book is full of useful information.

→ It's useless to try to convince her.

→ You'll like Matt. He's a real comedian.

→ The Black Sea is facing ecological
catastrophe as a result of pollution.

→ What was the patient's psychological
state?

→ She is a very responsible worker. → I must say, it's a very attractive offer.

→ You walk so slowly, hurry up!

→ He is so envious of her success.

→ It’s very cloudy today!

→ She had a strange sense of unreality = She felt
strange and  
everything was like in a dream that
didn’t seem to be real.

→ Our meeting was purely accidental.

→ While reading this book, she seems to
be very interested.

→ This sounds interesting.

→ I promise to be careful.

→ It was just a harmless joke.

→ Marx was strongly influenced by the
historian Niebuhr.

→ He was elected a fellow of the American
Physiological Association.

→ Her mother is American.

→ The travel guide is very readable. → She was in a talkative mood.

→ Albania's emergence from its long period of
isolation.

writer → писатель

→ I really love reading! It brings me a lot of joy.

artist → художник

biologist → биолог

Buddhist → буддист

reading → чтение

actor → актёр

meeting → встреча, совещание

doctor → врач

→ Excuse my ignorance, but how does it actually work?

teacher → учитель

→ This building is a great historical heritage.

scientist → учёный

building → здание

→ Students usually go to school every day.

→ They have an adventurous lifestyle.

→ I was reminded how lucky I was.

→ The main problem is unemployment = The main
problem is the 
absence of employment.

→ The text is filled with inaccuracies.

→ The blizzard made travel an impossibility.

→ No illegality is suspected.

→ Irregularities occur when there is no central
control.

→ It's not a straight historical novel.

→ I become too tired after six lessons at
school.

→ We've all had a very tiring day.

→ I'm only trying to be helpful.

→ We serve meals for the homeless.

Noun affixes: prefixes



-ity

-ment

-ness

-sion/tion

-ship

Means qualities or conditions; a noun is
formed from an adjective.


(означает свойства, качества или состояния.
существительное 
образовывается от прилагательного)

Forms nouns from verbs, means an action
or its result.


(образует существительные от глаголов, обозначает
действие  
или его результат)

Means quality and condition; a noun forms
from an adjective.


(означает свойства, качества или состояния.
Существительное  
образовывается от прилагательного)

Used to form nouns from verbs; nouns
formed in this way mean states, processes,


or abstract concepts.


(употребляется для образования существительных от
глаголов; 
существительные, образованные таким
способом, обозначают состояния, 
процессы или
абстрактные понятия)

Means the state of a person, owning some
skill, official or social status, and a group  
of
people which is united in something; degree
of the relationship.


(означает состояние человека, наличие какого-либо
навыка, официальный  
или социальный статус, и группу
людей, которая чем-то объединена; статус 
отношений)

→ There is little probability that he will succeed.

→ We were waiting for the next development.

→ The building has outlived its usefulness.

→ They banded themselves together for protection.

→ They enjoy solid friendship.

→ Did you ask permission to leave?

→ The company is under private ownership.

→ They have a stable relationship.

→ I thought we had an agreement.

possible → possibility → возможность,


вероятность

develop → development → развитие

happy → happiness → счастье

probable → probability → возможность,


вероятность

agree → agreement → согласие

useful → usefulness → полезность,


пригодность

→ Water transmits electricity.

→ His statement agrees with facts.

→ She treats us with kindness and forgiveness.

electric → electricity → электричество

state → statement → утверждение

kind → kindness → доброта

protect → protection → защита

friend → friendship → дружба

permit → permission → разрешение

partner → partnership → партнёрство

act → action → действие

owner → ownership → владение

relation → relationship → родство, 
отношение
(между кем-л.)


